Owner’s Manual
eGauge Systems LLC
1510 28th St, Suite 205
Boulder, CO 80303
877.EGAUGE1
March 19, 2012
eGauge Owner’s Manual 2 INSTALLATION

B Specifications
B.1 Electrical Rating of the Product
85-277Vac, 1-3 phases, 50-60 Hz, 7.5W peak (3W normal)
B.2 Environmental Conditions
Suitable for indoor and outdoor use (with proper enclosure), Pollution Degree 2,
Measurement Category III. Not to be used at altitudes above 4000m. Voltage
fluctuations not to exceed ±10%. Temperature range: -30–50◦C (-22–122◦F).
Maximum relative humidity 80% up to 31◦C, decreasing linearly to 50% at 40◦C.
March 19, 2012 16
C TROUBLESHOOTING eGauge Owner’s Manual
B.3 Current Transformers (CT)
The CTs used in conjunction with eGauge must be ETL or UL recognized with an
output of 0.333V at the rated current. Specifically, the following CT models are
approved for use with eGauge:
Manufacturer: Model: Rating: ID:
Magnelab Inc SCT-0750-030 30A 0.75”
Magnelab Inc SCT-0750-050 50A 0.75”
Magnelab Inc SCT-0750-070 70A 0.75”
Magnelab Inc SCT-0750-100 100A 0.75”
Magnelab Inc SCT-0750-150 150A 0.75”
Magnelab Inc SCT-0750-200 200A 0.75”
Magnelab Inc SCT-1250-100 100A 1.25”
Magnelab Inc SCT-1250-200 200A 1.25”
Magnelab Inc SCT-1250-400 400A 1.25”
Magnelab Inc SCT-1250-600 600A 1.25”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-200 200A 2.00”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-400 400A 2.00”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-600 600A 2.00”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-800 800A 2.00”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-1000 1000A 2.00”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-1200 1200A 2.00”
Magnelab Inc SCT-2000-1500 1500A 2.00”
Continental Control CTB-1.5x3.5-0600 600A 3.5×1.5”
Continental Control CTB-4.0x4.0-0800 800A 4.0×4.0”
Continental Control CTB-4.0x4.0-1200 1200A 4.0×4.0”
Continental Control CTB-4.0x4.0-2000 2000A 4.0×4.0”